

January 16, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

The NETGEAR AirCard 779S-200 mobile hotspot is a variant of the AirCard 779S platform. For marketing purposes, the device will be identified in the North American region as the AirCard 779S (AC779S).

NETGEAR declares that any reference to the AC779S-200 within regulatory compliance test reports accurately reflects the Model: AirCard 779S.

Please do not hesitate to contact your local NETGEAR SPBU Systems Engineering representative for any additional information.

Respectfully,

Nul Sh

Neal Skura Manager of Certifications, Service Provider Business Unit